

# **DOES YOUR**

# UAB BIRMINGHAM PROMISE SCHOLARSHIP

# **COVER FEES?**

## FOR THE MOST PART, YES. HERE'S WHAT'S COVERED, AND WHAT'S NOT.

So you're a recipient of the UAB Birmingham Promise Scholarship. Congratulations! We're guessing you probably want to know which fees are and aren't covered by your award. That's why we made a list that breaks it all down for you.

### FEES INCLUDED WITH UAB BIRMINGHAM PROMISE SCHOLARSHIP

DETAIL CODE	CODE DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT*	CATEGORY DESCRIPTION
C1LF	CAS Lab Fee Tier 1	\$75	Required course-related tuition and laboratory fees.
C2LF	CAS Lab Fee Tier 2	\$100	
C3LF	CAS Lab Fee Tier 3	\$150	
C4LF	CAS Lab Fee Tier 4	\$200	
E1LF	EGR Lab Fee Tier 1	\$165	
E2LF	EGR Lab Fee Tier 2	\$110	
EGL3	EGR Lab Fee Tier 3	\$80	
HPLI	HP Lab Fee	\$50	
	Laboratory Fees - Honors Program	\$35	
HPLI	HP Lab Fee	\$50	
	Laboratory Fees - Honors Program	\$35	
STHL	Sci & Tech Honors Lab Fee	\$100	
ASGM	AS Group Music Fee	\$50	Required course-related technology, internship, or training fees.
EDFS	ED Field Supervision Fee	\$100	
EDLF	ED Lab Fee	\$50	
	Online Course Fees	varies	
	Education Internship Fee	\$70	
PHSW	PH Software Fee	\$30	
DINF	Campus Dining Fee	\$222	Required student fees incurred by all first- time freshmen (excluding the freshman enrollment deposit and application fee).
	Student Athletic Fee	\$25	
ASPM	Study Abroad Fee	varies	Study Abroad fees.

<sup>\*</sup> Amounts per semester.

## FEES NOT INCLUDED WITH UAB BIRMINGHAM PROMISE SCHOLARSHIP

DETAIL CODE	CODE DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT*	CATEGORY DESCRIPTION
ASPM	AS Private Music Fee	\$100	Elective course fees.
	Late Payment Fee	\$50	Late fees and payment plan enrollment fees.
	Payment Plan Fee	\$25	
	Student Parking	varies	Parking, meal plan, and health insurance fees.
	Health Insurance (if necessary)	varies	
	Meal Plan	varies	

<sup>\*</sup> Amounts per semester.

# **QUESTIONS?**

Contact Andrew Colson at awcolson@uab.edu or 205-517-2022.

